
2025

FINAL

UNIT UNIT NAME SCHOOL 2025 SUPERIOR STATE SCHOOL SCHOOL 2025
NUMBER AND DIST TOTAL EXTRA CHRTR/ EXTRA EXTRA DISTRICT ED TAX DEBT/ OPERATING TOTAL

SCHOOL DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE ALLOC VOTED ALLOC VOTED ALLOC VOTED LIBRARY  (SET) SINKING (NON PRE) TAX RATE

17 001 BAY MILLS - BRIMLEY SCH                17-140 40.5150         6.0861 2.8064 1.0000   NONE 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 2.7000 18.0000 40.5150

17 002 BRUCE -SS MARIE SCH 17-010 43.9819         6.0861 2.8064 1.6235 3.8934 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.6500 18.0000 43.9819
BRUCE -PICKFORD SCH 17-090 48.0319         6.0861 2.8064 1.6235 3.8934 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 5.7000 18.0000 48.0319

17 003 CHIPPEWA - BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 41.1554         6.0861 2.8064 1.6404   NONE 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 2.7000 18.0000 41.1554

17 004 DAFTER - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 42.1055         6.0861 2.8064 1.6457 1.9948 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.6500 18.0000 42.1055
DAFTER -RUDYARD SCH 17-110 44.2109         6.0861 2.8064 1.6457 1.9948 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 3.8000 17.9554 44.2109
DAFTER -BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 43.1555         6.0861 2.8064 1.6457 1.9948 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 2.7000 18.0000 43.1555

17 005 & 17-041 DETOUR - DETOUR SCH 17-050 43.8814         6.0861 2.8064 1.6288 3.4552 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 2.9800 18.0000 43.8814

17 006 DRUMMOND ISL - DETOUR SCH 17-050 43.3488         6.0861 2.8064 1.6078 2.9436 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 2.9800 18.0000 43.3488

17 007 HULBERT - TAHQUA SCH 48-040 47.6151         6.0861 2.8064 1.6500 8.9688 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 1.6000 17.5789 47.6151

17 008 KINROSS CHTR - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 50.4053         6.0861 2.8064 1.5764 8.2585 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 3.8000 17.9554 50.4053

17 009 PICKFORD - PICKFORD SCH 17-090 50.0721         6.0861 2.8064 1.6249 5.9322 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 5.7000 18.0000 50.0721

17 010 RABER - DETOUR SCH 17-050 46.0379         6.0861 2.8064 1.6297 5.6108 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 2.9800 18.0000 46.0379
RABER - PICKFORD SCH 17-090 49.7555         6.0861 2.8064 1.6297 5.6108 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 5.7000 18.0000 49.7555
RABER -LES CHEN SCH 49-040 45.7555         6.0861 2.8064 1.6297 5.6108 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.7000 18.0000 45.7555

17 011 RUDYARD - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 48.5428         6.0861 2.8064 1.6386 6.3338 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 3.8000 17.9554 48.5428

17 012 SOO - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 40.1126         6.0861 2.8064 1.6476   NONE 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.6500 18.0000 40.1126

17 013 SUGAR ISL - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 48.8981         6.0861 2.8064 1.6102 8.8229 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.6500 18.0000 48.8981

17 014 SUPERIOR - BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 41.1633         6.0861 2.8064 1.6483 NONE 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 2.7000 18.0000 41.1633

17 015 TROUT LAKE - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 44.1038         6.0861 2.8064 1.6334 1.9000 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 3.8000 17.9554 44.1038

17 016 WHITEFISH - WHITEFISH SCH 17-160 44.3356         6.0861 2.8064 1.6262 6.4211 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 0.8000 17.6709 44.3356

17-041 DETOUR VILLAGE - DETOUR SCH 17-041 52.4416         6.0861 2.8064 8.5602 5.0840 0.1990 2.7259 NONE 6.0000 2.9800 18.0000 52.4416
(*INCLUDES DETOUR TWP MILLAGE)

17 051 CITY OF SS MARIE - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 61.9009         6.0861 2.8064 16.5358 6.9001 0.1990 2.7259 0.9976 6.0000 1.6500 18.0000 61.9009

LOCAL UNIT**** ISD**************COUNTY*******

MILLAGE REPORT: 2025
CHIPPEWA COUNTY EQUALIZATION DEPARTMENT

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:  DULCEE RANTA, EQUALIZATION DIRECTOR, 01/27/2026

*******NOTE: CHIPPEWA COUNTY HAS APPROXIMATELY 50,000 ACRES WHICH ARE SUBJECT TO THE COMMERCIAL FOREST ACT WHICH IS SUBJECT TO A SPECIFIC TAX RATE OF $1.35 PER ACRE.



2025

FINAL

UNIT NAME SCHOOL 2025 2025 2025 MILLAGE RATE
UNIT AND DIST TOTAL SCHOOL OPERATING PRE, QUAL AG, QUAL FOREST UNIT

NUMBER SCHOOL DISTRICT CODE MILLAGE MILLAGE & IND PERSONAL NAME

17 001 BAY MILLS - BRIMLEY SCH                17-140 40.5150 18.0000 22.5150 BAY MILLS

17 002 BRUCE -SS MARIE SCH 17-010 43.9819 18.0000 25.9819 BRUCE -SSM
BRUCE -PICKFORD SCH 17-090 48.0319 18.0000 30.0319 BRUCE -PICKFORD

17 003 CHIPPEWA - BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 41.1554 18.0000 23.1554 CHIPPEWA

17 004 DAFTER - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 42.1055 18.0000 24.1055 DAFTER - SSM
DAFTER -RUDYARD SCH 17-110 44.2109 17.9554 26.2555 DAFTER - RUD
DAFTER -BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 43.1555 18.0000 25.1555 DAFTER - BRIM

17 005 & 17-041 DETOUR - DETOUR SCH 17-050 43.8814 18.0000 25.8814 DETOUR

17 006 DRUMMOND ISL - DETOUR SCH 17-050 43.3488 18.0000 25.3488 DRUMMOND  ISL

17 007 HULBERT - TAHQUA SCH 48-040 47.6151 17.5789 30.0362 HULBERT

17 008 KINROSS CHTR - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 50.4053 17.9554 32.4499 KINROSS 

17 009 PICKFORD - PICKFORD SCH 17-090 50.0721 18.0000 32.0721 PICKFORD

17 010 RABER - DETOUR SCH 17-050 46.0379 18.0000 28.0379 RABER - DETOUR
RABER - PICKFORD SCH 17-090 49.7555 18.0000 31.7555 RABER -PICKFORD
RABER -LES CHEN SCH 49-040 45.7555 18.0000 27.7555 RABER -LES CHEN

17 011 RUDYARD - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 48.5428 17.9554 30.5874 RUDYARD

17 012 SOO - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 40.1126 18.0000 22.1126 SOO

17 013 SUGAR ISL - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 48.8981 18.0000 30.8981 SUGAR ISLAND

17 014 SUPERIOR - BRIMLEY SCH 17-140 41.1633 18.0000 23.1633 SUPERIOR

17 015 TROUT LAKE - RUDYARD SCH 17-110 44.1038 17.9554 26.1484 TROUT LAKE

17 016 WHITEFISH - WHITEFISH SCH 17-160 44.3356 17.6709 26.6647 WHITEFISH

17-041 DETOUR VILLAGE - DETOUR SCH 17-041 52.4416 18.0000 34.4416 DETOUR VILLAGE
(*INCLUDES DETOUR TWP MILLAGE)

17 051 CITY OF SS MARIE - SS MARIE SCH 17-010 61.9009 18.0000 43.9009 CITY OF SS MARIE
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